DIVISION 4 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of February 18, 4 a.m.)

. - X ( P AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 10 points for any one game
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Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record
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AVG. MARGIN
5.8333
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-2.3684
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b AT OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
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-1.5528
0.8854
-0.9924
-2.9242
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0.3517
-0.0265
-0.4304
-0.7424
-0.7663
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-1.0467
-1.0754
-1.2772




DIVISION 4 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

RANK SCHOOL
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HS of Commerce
Nantucket

Assabet Valley RVT
Amesbury

West Bridgewater
Mystic Valley Reg. Charter
Hampshire Regional
Tyngsborough
Roxbury Prep Charter
Carver

Madison Park Vocational
Ipswich

Leicester

Gardner

Winthrop

Oxford

Smith Vo-Tech
Quaboag Regional
Upper Cape Cod RVT
Maimonides School
Bromfield School
Easthampton
Mashpee

Joseph Case
Whitinsville Christian
Snowden International
South Shore Vo-Tech
Cape Cod Academy
Tri-County RVT

Saint Bernard's
Foxborough Reg. Charter
Southwick Regional

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of February 18, 4 a.m.)
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AVG. MARGIN
-4.3333

-2.1176
5.6842
-2.9474
-3.8421
6.7222
24737
-5.4211
2.9000
-2.1053
-7.3529
-4.2632
-2.8421
2.5500
-5.6842
-3.7895
3.7778
-3.6842
1.7368
0.0714
1.9333
-4.6667
-5.8571
-8.3500
-4.4211
-3.6667
1.1053
-6.4118
-A4.7778
-5.5294
-4.0000
-8.5263

OPP. RATING
2.6663

0.3925
-7.7650
0.7374
1.5721
-9.8327
-6.0654
1.6250
-6.7344
-1.7302
3.5066
0.4012
-1.2768
-7.1831
0.9362
-1.2146
-9.0336
-1.6040
-7.7583
-6.5804
-8.7260
-2.3486
-1.3108
1.0563
-3.5037
-4.9126
10.2752
-2.8053
-4.6825
-4.8981
-6.7342
-2.2091

? AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 10 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

RATING
-1.6670

-1.7252
-2.0808
-2.2100
-2.2700
-3.1105
-3.5918
-3.7960
-3.8344
-3.8355
-3.8463
-3.8620
-4.1189
-4.6331
-4.7481
-5.0040
-5.2558
-5.2882
-6.0215
-6.5090
-6.7927
-7.0153
-7.1679
-7.2937
-71.9247
-8.5793
-9.1699
-9.2170
-9.4603
-10.4275
-10.7342
-10.7355
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Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of February 18, 4 a.m.)

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 10 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

RANK SCHOOL W 1 AVG. MARGIN OPP.RATING RATING

65 Nashoba Valley Tech 8 12 -3.2000 -8.1148 -11.3148
66 Academy of Notre Dame 4 13 -4.3529 -7.3480 -11.7009
67 Northeast Metro RVT 4 15 -5.5789 -6.2355 -11.8144
68 South Lancaster Academy 7 11 -2.1111 -10.4691  -12.5802
69 Mount Greylock Regional 1 18 -7.7895 -4.9746 -12.7641
70 Excel Academy Charter 5 13 -4.3333 -9.1212 -13.4545
71 St. Mary Parish (Westfield) 5 13 -4.5556 -9.1632 -13.7188
72 Sturgis Charter West 5 14 -3.4211 -11.8427  -15.2638
73 Boston Collegiate Charter 2 13 -8.1333 -8.56739 -16.7072
74 Falmouth Academy 6 11 -3.56294 -14.2093  -17.7387
75 Sturgis Charter East 2 16 -7.6111 -12.9648  -20.5759
76 Bristol County Agricultural 1 18 -8.3684 -12.2858  -20.6542
77 Immaculate Heart of Mary 1 4 -6.8000 -16.7313  -23.5313



